
EVENT 14: A & G PLASTERING CONTRACTORS CHAMPIONSHIP
Pre 1982 Japanese Air Cooled Solo Motorcycles Championship

G1
POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 258 DARREN  MILLS 27
2 49 GEOFF HADWIN 15

G2

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 196 TERRANCE SAMSOM 131

2 34 JAMES MORALEE 60

3 131 PAUL HEALEY 54

4 76 ROY PHIPPS 51

5 3 SIMON HUNT 48

6 132 JOE TAYLOR 44

7 37 ANDREW TAYLOR 42

8 56 MATTHEW HEBB 38

9 250 PAUL WOOD 26

10 35 TONY TUTTLE 20

11 113 DAVID GILBERT 6

12 243 CHRIS SMALLBONES 4

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 275 NIEL LLOYD 137

2 262 DANIEL PRITCHARD 117

3 227 SARAH MEASURES 96

4 273 TONY HAYWOOD 83

5 87 SHAUN MULLIGAN 73

6 203 ANTONY PERRETT 32

7 263 MICHEAL GATHER 30

jt8 229 ROBERT BEVAN 27

jt8 147 EDWARD LAMBAH-STOATE 27

10 24 JOAO QUINTANEIRO 16

11 239 MIKE BEVAN 15

G4

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 337 JOHN NICKLIN 105

2 139 GARETH ROBERTS 94

3 59 DAVID HEBB 92

4 67 BART REID 91

5 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 24

jt6 240 GARRY McCORMACK 22

jt6 200 KEVIN ABRAHAMS 22



EVENT 21: NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
Solo Novice Championship (VMCC Members Only)

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 147 EDWARD LAMBAH-STOATE 25

2 268 MARK FAIRWEATHER 19

jt3 33 JASON STUBBS 15

jt3 240 GARY McCORMACK 15

jt5 232 WILLIAM CURTIS 14

jt5 216 RUSSELL HYNAM 14

7 132 JOE TAYLOR 13

jt8 232 JASON KENNEDY 12

jt8 233 MARK WHORTON 12

10 290 DAVID GREEN 10

11 317 MARK HARDING 9

12 156 WILLIAM PICKERING 8

13 109 JOHN FIELDHOUSE 6

14 256 JOHN FISHER 1

EVENT 22: SUPERMONO GB CHAMPIONSHIP
Single Cylinder 4 stroke 

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 74 DAVE MATRAVERS 105

2 33 JASON STUBBS 51

3 44 JACK SMITH 44

jt4 9 WILLIAM GRANT 34

jt4 94 GEOFFREY MILLS 34

6 22 ROD GRAHAM 15

EVENT 23: 125CC SOLO MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP
Open 125cc Class (2 and 4 Stroke)

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 296 BEN MEASURES 104

2 9 WILLIAM GRANT 60

3 33 MIKE POWELL 42

4 29 REG SQUIRE 39

5 256 JOHN FISHER 38

6 156 WILLIAM PICKERING 22

7 227 SARAH MEASURES 16



EVENT 26: 80'S PRODUCTION BIKES
Class
Sports

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 98 LIAM ROGERS 152

2 75 CALVIN HOGAN 60

3 257 RICHARD STUBBS 51

4 22 ROD GRAHAM 45

5 84 PETER CARROLL 24

6 54 MIKI SPROSEN 10

S/S1

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 89 MICHEAL WALE 180

2 267 IAN LEWIS 48

3 241 JOHN HANNAFORD 24

S/S2

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 0 - 0

S/B1

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 286 JOHN CHAMBERS 165

2 256 ALLAN HOYLAND 99

3 232 WILLIAM CURTIS 62

jt4 116 PHILIP JONKER 36

jt4 290 DAVID GREEN 36

6 281 MARK HERBERT 34

7 143 STEFAN DILLEY 32

jt8 232 JASON KENNEDY 30

jt8 131 MARK BOSTOCK 30

10 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 14

11 220 SIMON CUNLIFFE 11

12 221 DEREK HEAP 4

S/B2

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 212 MIKE GITTINGS 60

2 254 IAN STELTNER 30

S/B3

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 56 MATTHEW HEBB 57

2 174 JAMIE O'BRIEN 27

S/B4

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 42 TONY JIMENEZ 174

2 266 LEE BROCKLEBANK 30



EVENT 27: EARLY STOCKS RACING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 286 JOHN CHAMBERS 156

2 256 ALLAN HOYLAND 90

3 150 JOHN ADAMSON 73

4 246 STU POULTON 70

5 221 DEREK HEAP 52

6 131 MARK BOSTOCK 48

jt7 370 ANDREW BURSCOUGH 46

jt7 200 IVAN CHILDS 46

jt7 279 PAUL JOHNSON 46

10 220 SIMON CUNLIFFE 45

11 337 JOHN NICKLIN 43

12 225 JOHN BRUSH 19

jt13 253 GARRY KENDRICK 17

jt13 116 PHILIP JONKER 17

15 316 GLEN GRAY 13

16 277 MARK DANIELS 3

jt17 257 GARETH SHELLAM 2

jt17 223 ALISTAIR CHARLTON 2

jt19 275 NEIL LLOYD 1

jt19 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 1

jt19 317 MARK HARDING 1

EVENT 31: TUERS GARAGE CHAMPIONSHIP
Solo Motorcycles Unlimited To 1948

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 190 TONY GREEN 235

2 177 TONY HAZLEDINE 178

3 191 GED ABRAHAMS 75

4 68 KIETH RILEY 49



EVENT 50: BONHAMS AUCTIONEERS CHAMPIONSHIP
Riders over 50 years of age Solo Championship

POS: NO: NAME PTS
1 286 JOHN CHAMBERS 21
2 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 17

jt3 257 RICHARD STUBBS 15

jt3 86 BILL SWALLOW 15

jt5 74 DAVE MATRAVERS 12

jt5 316 GLEN GRAY 12

jt7 231 PHILIP SMITH 11

jt7 200 IVAN CHILDS 11

jt9 155 CHRIS SALTINSTALL 10

jt9 253 SCOTT HARRIS 10

jt11 26 TIM WOOLLEY 8

jt11 267 IAN LEWIS 8

jt11 271 PHIL BOOTHERSTONE 8

jt14 46 ROB BOWEN 6

jt14 223 ALISTAIR CHARLTON 6

jt16 139 GARETH ROBERTS 5

jt16 143 STEFAN DILLEY 5

jt18 22 ROD GRAHAM 4

jt18 263 MICHAEL GATHERS 4

jt20 225 JOHN BRUSH 3

jt20 87 SHAUN MULLIGAN 3

jt20 281 MARK HERBERT 3

23 268 MARK FAIRWEATHER 1

EVENT: MZ SUPA5 CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 231 PHILIP SMITH 149

2 118 CHARLIE OLLIS 129

3 295 CHARLES OLLIS 100

4 216 RUSSELL HYNAM 94


